

26.09.2025

Item No. 52

Crt.No.02

b.r.

WPA 23413 of 2025

Rinku Kundu & Ors.

-vs-

The Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Debasish Kundu

Mr. Bidan Mondal

Ms. Arpita Kundu

..... for the petitioners.

On the prayer of Mr. Debasish Kundu, learned advocate appearing for the petitioners, since an imminent urgency is involved, leave is granted to the petitioners to move the Vacation Bench upon notice to the respondents, subject to the convenience of the Vacation Bench.

None appears for the respondents.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)