

13.01.2026
Item No.25
Ali
ct. no.9

CPAN 1764 of 2025

Rinku Kundu & Ors.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

In

WPA 23413 of 2025

Mr. Debasish Kundu

..... for the petitioners.

1. Learned advocate for the petitioners is present.
2. This application is directed on the ground of alleged violation of the order dated 03.10.2025 by the alleged contemnor thus notice be issued upon the contemnors/respondents and affidavit-of-service be filed.
3. Let this matter appear on 30th January, 2026.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)